GrooVical
METRIC
For General Grooving Applications
2
GrooVical
For General Grooving Applications
New Range of Indexable Grooving Inserts
The new Groovical line by Groovex offers new and improved solutions for internal and

VKX
Groovical Inserts
GrooVical�Ordering Code System
5
GV26 - Round Grooving
rw
r
Ø26
t max
w
r
Ø26t max
External
External
Internal *
Internal
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm) Toolholder
RH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max
26
GV26S0.57-00R 0.57
0
1
GV...-26
GV26S0.77-00R 0.77 1.5
GV26S0.87-00R 0.87 2.0
GV26S0.97-00R 0.97 2.5
GV26S1.07-00R 1.07 2
GV26S1.2-00R 1.2 2
GV26S1.24-00R 1.24 2
GV26S1.4-00R 1.4 3
GV26S1.44-00R 1.44 3
GV26S1.74-00R 1.74 4
GV26S1.99-00R 1.99 5
GV26S0.8-0.2R 0.8 0.2 2
GV26S1.0-0.1R 1 0.1 4
GV26S1.5-0.2R 1.5 0.2 5
GV26S1.7-0.1R 1.7 0.1 3
GV26S2.0-0.2R 2 0.2 5
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm) Toolholder
RH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max
26
GV26R0.5-0.25R 0.5 0.25 1
GV...-26
GV26R1.0-0.5R 1 0.5 2.5
GV26R1.2-0.6R 1.2 0.6 3
GV26R1.6-0.8R 1.6 0.8 3
GV26R2.0-1.0R 2 1 5
* For internal applications, use left handed tools only* For internal applications, use left handed tools only
* For internal applications, use left handed tools only
GV26 - Square Grooving
6
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm) Toolholder
RH W±0.02 R±0.03 t max α
26
GV26P0.5-00R 0.5 0.04 1
5 GV...-26
GV26P0.8-00R 0.8 0.05 1.5
GV26P1.0-00R 1 0.06 5
GV26P1.2-00R 1.2 0.08 5
GV26P2.0-00R 2 0.2 5
GV 26 - Parting Off
r
α
r
Ø26�
t max
7
GV26 - External Toolholders
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH H=B=H1 BI F H2 L1 L2 Insert Screw Torx Key
26
GVER12-26 12 3 12 7.5 100 24
SGM5 F20IP
GVER16-26 16 - 16 3.5 125 24
GVER20-26 20 - 20 - 125 -
GVER25-26 25 - 25 - 150 -
B
H
L1
L2
H1
F
H2
B1L2
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH H=B=H1 F L1 L2 Insert Screw Torx Key
26
GVE90L20-26 20 27 125
20 SGM5 F20IP
GVE90L25-26 25 32 150
GV26 - External Toolholders - 90°
H1 H
B F
L2
L1
8
GV26 - Internal Toolholders
�
�
ØD
F
L1A
B
ØDmin H1
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH B L1 D F A H1 D min* Insert Screw Torx Key
26 GVIL25-26 24.25 200 25 18 23.5 11.3 43 SGM5 F20IP
*Depth of Groove in Relation to Bore Ø
ØDmin = 43mm
ØD Outside (mm) ØD min (mm) t max (mm)
41 41 0

R
R
S
w
Ø28.7
R
R
S
External
External
Internal
Internal
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 S
29
GV29S2.5-0.1R/L 2.5 0.1
3.5GV29S2.7-0.1R/L 2.7 0.1
GV29S3.0-0.2R/L 3 0.2
GV GV29S3.5-0.2R/L 3.5 0.2
4.5
GV GV29S4.0-0.4R/L 4 0.4
GV GV29S5.0-0.4R/L 5 0.4 5.5
GVRF29S2.5-0.1R/L 2.5 0.1
3.5GVRF29S2.7-0.1R/L 2.7 0.1
GVRF29S3.0-0.2R/L 3.0 0.2
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 S
29
GV29R2.5-1.25R/L 2.5 1.25
3.5
GV29R3.0-1.5R/L 3 1.5
GV29R4.0-2.0R/L 4 2 4.5
GVRF29R2.5-1.25R/L 2.5 1.25
3.5
GVRF29R3.0-1.5R/L 3.0 1.5
Note: For groove depths, please see pages 15,18
10
Ø28.7
w
R α
R
S
Note: For groove depths, please see pages 15,18
GV 29 - Parting Off
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH/LH W±0.02 R±0.03 α S
29
GV29P2.5-0.2R/L 2.5
0.2 5 3.5
GV29P3.0-0.2R/L 3
11
GV29 External Toolholders
GV29 External Toolholders
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F B1 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GV29P(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GV29R(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GV29S(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVER12-29-1 12 100 12 25.5 16 7.2 4
6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVER16-29-1 16
125
16 23.2 12 11.2 -
GVER20-29-1 20 20 20.9 8 15.2 -
GVER25-29-1 25 150 25 18 3 20.2 -
GV29P(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GVER12-29-2 12 100 12 25.5 16 6.2 4
6.5
GVER16-29-2 16
125
16 23.2 12 10.2 -
GVER20-29-2 20 20 20.9 8 14.2 -
GVER25-29-2 25 150 25 18 3 19.2 -
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F B1 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GV29P(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GV29R(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GV29S(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVEL12-29-1 12 100 12 25.5 16 7.2 4
6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVEL16-29-1 16
125
16 23.2 12 11.2 -
GVEL20-29-1 20 20 20.9 8 15.2 -
GVEL25-29-1 25 150 25 18 3 20.2 -
GV29P(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GVEL12-29-2 12 100 12 25.5 16 6.2 4
6.5
GVEL16-29-2 16
125
16 23.2 12 10.2 -
GVEL20-29-2 20 20 20.9 8 14.2 -
GVEL25-29-2 25 150 25 18 3 19.2 -
B
H
L1
L2

L2
H1
F
H2
H2
B
L2
t max.
L3
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F L3 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GV29P(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GV29R(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GV29S(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVE90R20-29-1 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
4.8 6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVE90R25-29-1 25 150 25 25 3 33
GV29P(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GVE90R20-29-2 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
5.8 6.5
GVE90R25-29-2 25 150 25 25 3 33
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F L3 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GV29P(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GV29R(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GV29S(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVE90L20-29-1 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
4.8 6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVE90L25-29-1 25 150 25 25 3 33
GV29P(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GVE90L20-29-2 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
5.8 6.5
GVE90L25-29-2 25 150 25 25 3 33
13
B
H
L1

t max.
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 B1 B2 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GVRF29R(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVRF29S(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVER12-29-1 12 100 12 25.5 16 4
1.75 6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVER16-29-1 16
125
16 23.2 12 -
GVER20-29-1 20 20 20.9 8 -
GVER25-29-1 25 150 25 18 3 -
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GVER12-29-2 12 100 12 25.5 16 4
2.75 6.5
GVER16-29-2 16
125
16 23.2 12 -
GVER20-29-2 20 20 20.9 8 -
GVER25-29-2 25 150 25 18 3 -
F=B+0.5mm
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 B1 B2 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GVRF29R(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVRF29S(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVRFEL12-29-1 12 100 12 25.5 16 4
1.75 6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVRFEL16-29-1 16
125
16 23.2 12 -
GVRFEL20-29-1 20 20 20.9 8 -
GVRFEL25-29-1 25 150 25 18 3 -
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GVRFEL12-29-2 12 100 12 25.5 16 4
2.75 6.5
GVRFEL16-29-2 16
125
16 23.2 12 -
GVRFEL20-29-2 20 20 20.9 8 -
GVRFEL25-29-2 25 150 25 18 3 -
F=B+0.5mm
GV29 External Toolholders for Radial Face Grooving
GV29 External Toolholders for Radial Face Grooving
14
GV29 External Toolholders for Radial Face Grooving 90°
GV29 External Toolholders for Radial Face Grooving 90°
B
H
L1
L2
F
H2
B1 L2
t max.
L3
H1
B
H
L1L2
F
H2
B1
L2
t max.
L3
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F L3 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GVRF29R(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVRF29S(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVRFE90R20-29-1 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
4.8 6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVRFE90R25-29-1 25 150 25 25 3 33
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GVRFE90R20-29-2 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
5.8 6.5
GVRFE90R25-29-2 25 150 25 25 3 33
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH H=B L1 H1 L2 H2 F L3 t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GVRF29R(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVRF29S(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVRFE90L20-29-1 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
1.75 6.5
SGM5 F20IP
GVRFE90L25-29-1 25 150 25 25 3 33
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GVRFE90L20-29-2 20 125 20 20.2 8 28
2.75 6.5
GVRFE90L25-29-2 25 150 25 25 3 33
15
Depth of Groove
t max (mm) D max. (mm)
0 -

F
L1
L2
L3
t max.
A
B
H1
D
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH D L1 L2 L3 A B H1 F t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GV29P(2.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29R(2.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29S(2.5÷6.0)...L...
GVIR25-29 25 200 19 5.8 22.6 23.8 11.3 19
6.5 SGM5 F20IP
GVIR32-29 32 250 19 5.8 29 30.5 14.5 22.2
* Use with left handed inserts
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH D L1 L2 L3 A B H1 F t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GV29P(2.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29R(2.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29S(2.5÷6.0)...R...
GVIL25-29 25 200 19 5.8 22.6 23.8 11.3 19
6.5 SGM5 F20IP
GVIL32-29 32 250 19 5.8 29 30.5 14.5 22.2
* Use with right handed inserts
17
B
A

L2
t max.
A
B
D
H1
GV29 Internal Toolholders for Radial Face Grooving
GV29 Internal Toolholders for Radial Face Grooving
Right Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
RH D L1 L2 A B H1 F t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GVRF29R(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GVRF29S(2.5÷3.5)...L...
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...R...
GVRFIR25-29 25 200 19 22.6 23.8 11.3 19
6.5 SGM5 F20IP
GVRFIR32-29 32 250 19 29 30.5 14.5 22.2
Left Hand Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions (mm)
LH D L1 L2 A B H1 F t max. Insert Screw Torx Key
GVRF29R(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GVRF29S(2.5÷3.5)...R...
GV29R(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GV29S(3.5÷6.0)...L...
GVRFIL25-29 25 200 19 22.6 23.8 11.3 19
6.5 SGM5 F20IP
GVRFIL32-29 32 250 19 29 30.5 14.5 22.2
18
Depth of Groove in Relation to Bore Ø
t max (mm) D min (mm)
0 40.5